

## SENATE RESOLUTION 2223 - 029 RESOLUTION TO ENDORSE BUTLER UNIVERSITY STUDENT COLLEGE OF CLINICAL PHARMACY WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2022

Whereas the Student Government Association Constitution grants the Student Senate the authority to endorse student organizations at Butler University, and

Whereas the Butler University Student College of Clinical Pharmacy organization strives to

provide information to students seeking to learn more about careers and opportunities within the

field of clinical pharmacy, and

Whereas this organization wishes to encourage skill development and provide the necessary

resources needed for networking within the field of clinical pharmacy, and

Whereas there is no other organization that already fulfills this need on the Butler University campus, let it be

**Resolved** that the Student Government Association endorses the Butler University Student

College of Clinical Pharmacy as an official student organization at Butler University.

**Primary Sponsor:** 

Faith Thompson, Class of 2025 Senator

## **Secondary Sponsor:**

Kennedy Culbertson, Liberal Arts & Sciences Senator



Vote:

In Favor: 18

Opposed: 0

Abstained: 0

Signatures:

Reagae Markland \_\_\_\_\_

Reagan Markland, Speaker of the Student Senate

Cade Chezem, Student Body President